The order of Moratorium passed under Section 14 of the 

Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 shall cease to have its effect and 

that a fresh Moratorium under section 33(5) of the Insolvency and 

Bankruptcy Code shall commence.  

15. We fix a sum of Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand 

only) per month plus applicable GST, in addition to the variable fee 

based on the amount realised and distributed as specified in the table 

under Regulation 4 of the Liquidation Process Regulations, to be paid 

to the Liquidator by the Financial Creditors in equal proportion to